' Federazione
y Ciclistica
T ltaliana

Esordienti 1° anno

Pos. Atleta

1°
20
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
g°
9°
11°
13°
15°

17°

22°

25°
26°
28°
29°

32°
33°

38°

40°

43°

Mattia SETTIN

Ettore PRA

Tommaso CAFUERI
Anton GRUBER GENETTI
Alessandro DA PARE
Dion KASEMI

Gioele GIARETTA
Maximilian LEITGEB
Andrea DE GASPARI
Elian PACCAGNELLA
Dominik BELLANTE
Phillip BLAAS

Kevin RUARO
Stefano TOMASELLI
Simone BEAN

Manuel PIANALTO
Pietro GENESINI
Andrea SIST

Alan FLOCCO

Elia MARES

Filippo MONTAGNER
Matteo BOTTAREL
Dario VARGA

Elia BENEDETTI
Mattias BUSETTO
Matteo CESCHIN
Daniel RABENSTEINER
Sami OSELE
Riccardo DEL PUPPO
Lorenz TREBO
Sebastiano VIOL
Nicolas DE OT

Patrick EBNER
Federico GASPARI
Cosmin andrei VASILE
Tommaso GOBBO
Alan ZANOLINI
Federico BASSI

Felix BRAUN

Daniele BERTO
Stefan PIRHOFER
Diego SCOT

Giovanni MIONETTO

Comitato Regionale VENETO
fciveneto.it

Team

BETTINI BIKE TEAM
HELLAS MONTEFORTE
ACIDO LATTICO TEAM

SUNSHINE RACERS ASV NALS
TRIVIUM - FROGGY TEAM

S.C. BARBIERI
S.C. BARBIERI
TEAM GREEN VALLEY
HELLAS MONTEFORTE

ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO
UNIONE SPORTIVA LITEGOSA A.S.D.
DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN

BIKERS FOR EVER
G.S. LAGORAI BIKE
BIKERS FOR EVER
BIKERS FOR EVER
BIKE TO BIKE

ACIDO LATTICO TEAM
TEAM GRANZON

G.S. WINNERBIKE

SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD
SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD

VELO CLUB MEDUNA
BIKE TO BIKE

CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM

TEAM OTTAVIO BOTTECCHIA
AMATEUR BIKE CLUB KLAUSEN
DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN
CICLO TEAM GORGAZZO

KSV - FOR FUN CYCLING TEAM
SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD
SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD
DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN
TRIVIUM - FROGGY TEAM

KTM TORRE BIKE
BIKE TRIBE SALGAREDA

G.S. ALTO ADIGE - SV SUDTIROL

JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA

DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN

BIKE TRIBE SALGAREDA

SC MERAN ZORZI KALTETECHNIK

G.S. WINNERBIKE

SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD
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22 Prova

36
33
40

23

25
17
15
27

32 Prova

40
36

30

27

15
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9
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33
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40
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27
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Punti
116
105
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' Federazione
y Ciclistica
T ltaliana

CLASSIFICA CAMPIONATO

Esordienti 2° anno

Pos. Atleta

1°
20
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°

10°
11°
12°

14°
15°

17°
18°

20°
21°

23°

24°
25°

28°

31°
32°
33°

38°
40°
41°

44°
45°

Lorenzo BAITELLA
Gabriele MAZZUCCO
Andrea DALLAGO
Edoardo BOLZAN
Marc TAVELLA
Leonardo SPAGNOL
Thomas SERENA

Tommaso GUZZO FOLIARO

Michael VOLGGER
Alan TELFSER
Filipp TROCKNER
Matthias ILLMER
Daniel MOIMAS

Samuel markus TSCHOERNER

Mattia MARINI

Alessio MARTELLANI
Cristiano DI GASPERO
Lorenzo ROSSI

Luca TONEATTI
Samuel TSCHAGER
Lukas LANZINGER
Federico SACCON
Nicolo CALLEGARO
Simone CURIDORI
Moritz FALSER
Lorenzo FELIS
Giovanni ZAMBELLI
Manuel DE FAVERI
Mattia FERRETTO
Daniel RUNGGER
Giorgio MANTO

Tobias HOFER

Fabian MERANER
Christian OLIVO
Giacomo SANTACATERINA
Francesco BERTO

Elia LIEO

Giacomo maria BERGAGNA
Nicholas RIZZOTTO
Giacomo GRISENTI
Giacomo FELET
Hannes HOLZMANN
Matteo MENEGATTI
Enrico BIASUTTO
Francesco GRANZOTTO
Luca NERTOLI

Comitato Regionale VENETO
fciveneto.it

Team 12 Prova 22 Prova 32 Prova
POLISPORTIVA OLTREFERSINA - 40 40
BETTINI BIKE TEAM - 36 33
G.S. ALTO ADIGE - SV SUDTIROL 25 30 36
G.S. WINNERBIKE 36 33 -
RODES VAL BADIA RAIFFEISEN - - 30
SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD 13 - 19
MTB CLUB GAERNE - 25 27
FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM - - 21
DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN - - 23
ASV KORTSCH RAIFFEISEN SEKT.RAD - - 25
ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO 1t 17 11
ASV OTZI BIKE TEAM - RADSPORT 40 - -
CTFRIULI 21 - -
SUNSHINE RACERS ASV NALS - 13 13
BIKERS FOR EVER 33 - -
CTFRIULI 7 19 -
TEAM GRANZON 30 - -
A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS - 27 -
JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA 27 - -
DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN - - 9
SSV PICHL GSIES RAIFFEISEN 23 - -
CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM - 23 -
G.S. STABIUZZO - 21 -
A.S.D. LIBERTAS GRADISCA 19 - -
ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO - 11 2
ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO 17 - -
BIKE TO BIKE - - 17
A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS - 15 -
A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS 15 - -
RODES VAL BADIA RAIFFEISEN - - 15
SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD 4 - 5
AMATEUR BIKE CLUB KLAUSEN - - -
DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN - - -
A.S.D. BANDIZIOL CYCLING TEAM 9 - -
KTM TORRE BIKE - 9 -
BIKE TO BIKE - - 7
S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO - 7 -
JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA 5 - -
HELLAS MONTEFORTE - 5 -
POLISPORTIVA OLTREFERSINA - - 4
BIKE TRIBE SALGAREDA 3 - -
DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN - - -
TEAM VERONA MTB - 3

A.S.D. BANDIZIOL CYCLING TEAM 2 -
CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM 1
BIKERS FOR EVER - -

42 Prova

40
36
33
30
23
27
25
21
15
19
13

Punti
120
105

99
69
60
55
52
48
48
46
43
40
40
39
33
33
30
27
27
26
23
23
21
19
17
17
17
15
15
15
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Federazione Italia ]
| @ | ASSIFICA CAMPIONATO § \|J) Coni
—— Italiana ™ OQO

Donne Esordienti 1°anno

Pos. Atleta Team 12 Prova 22 Prova 32 Prova 42 Prova Punti
1° Marie AICHNER A.S.V. ST.LORENZEN RAD 40 40 40 40 120
2° Matilde TURINA TEAM VERONA MTB 36 - 36 36 108
3° Nina OBERHOFER SUNSHINE RACERS ASV NALS - - 33 33 66
4°  Milena FAORO S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO - 33 28 - 61
5° Chiara GIUSTI ASD SALESE FACTORY TEAM - 36 - - 36
6° Giada SOGGIU BIKE TRIBE SALGAREDA 33 - - - 33
7° Gaia SANTIN A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS 28 - - - 28
Comitato Regionale VENETO FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

ag. 3di 8
fciveneto.it Pag ! federciclismo.it



' Federazione

y Ciclistica
Ammm— ltaliana

CLASSIFICA CAMPIONATO
O

Donne Esordienti 2°anno

Pos. Atleta Team 12 Prova 22 Prova 32 Prova 42 Prova Punti
1° Sophie AUER A.S.V. ST.LORENZEN RAD 40 40 40 40 120
2° Leni marie RADMULLER TEAM GREEN VALLEY 36 36 36 36 108
3°  Alexandra HANNI A.S.V. ST.LORENZEN RAD 33 28 33 28 94

Elisa POZZATTI FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM - 33 28 33 94
5° Elena TOMASELLA CONEGLIANO BIKE TEAM 28 23 - - 51
6° Arianna ROSSO UNIONE SPORTIVA LITEGOSA A.S.D. 18 13 - 13 44
7° Sarah LUNGER ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO 23 8 2 - 33
8° Veronika KOFLER SUNSHINE RACERS ASV NALS - - 13 18 31
9° Jana PALLWEBER SUNSHINE RACERS ASV NALS - - 18 8 26
10° Lucrezia BRAIDA TEAM GRANZON - - - 23 23
Denise FAIOLA SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD - 18 5 - 23
Alessandra MONTIBELLER G.S. LAGORAI BIKE - - 23 - 23
13° Chiara martina BORGHESE JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA 13 - - - 13
Chiara PONTARA TEAM VERONA MTB - - 8 5 13

15° Gloria CARRETTA BIKE TRIBE SALGAREDA 8 - - - 8

16° Nicol GALICIA VALENCIA CTFRIULI 5 - - - 5

17° Alessia MASTRANGELO CTFRIULI 2 - - - 2

Lena SIMMERLE ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO - - - 2 2
Comitato Regionale VENETO FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA
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N

Allievi 1° anno

Federazione
Ciclistica
ltaliana

Pos. Atleta

1°
2°

4°
5°
6°

g°
10°
11°
12°

14°
15°
16°
17°
18°
19°

23°
24°
25°
26°
27°
28°
29°

40°

44°
45°

Nils LANER

Alex MAIR

Matteo SFREGOLA
Marcel ELLECOSTA
Davide TURINA
Matthias MESSMER
Manuel OBWEXER
Fabrizio PERIN
Samuele MAZZUCCO
Daniel CAVOSI
Markus TELSER

Tommaso CASAGRANDE

Lorenzo DOLIANA
Riccardo PIVATO
Enrico leon OLIOSI
Armin SCHOLZHORN
Simone MAROCCHI
Agustin gabriel AVANZI
Nicolo' GIOTTO
Giulio RUSALEN
Kevin FLOCCO

Carlo PENZO

Noel BONETA
Tommaso MIZZAU
Gerardo ARTUSATO
Alberto RAGONI
Nicolo' matteo TINELLI
Mattia D'ISEP

Marco FLANK

Gregor PINGGERA
Manuel RIVA
Riccardo ISOLA
Zeno PONTARA
Simon TRIBUS
Damiano GALVANI
Lukas TRETTL
Simone COLLAREDA
Nicola DAMO
Telemaco PADOIN
Leonardo CITRON
Gabriel FELDERER
Lorenzo GOBBO
Matteo NAN

Riccardo FILIPPUTTI
Niccolo ZANI

Comitato Regionale VENETO
fciveneto.it

Team

RAINER-WURZ TEAM ASV
SUNSHINE RACERS ASV NALS
S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO
A.S.V. ST.LORENZEN RAD

TEAM VERONA MTB

KSV - FOR FUN CYCLING TEAM
AMATEUR BIKE CLUB KLAUSEN
SOC. SPORT.SANFIORESE

G.C. CICLI AGORDINA

DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN
SUNSHINE RACERS ASV NALS
SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD

UNIONE SPORTIVA LITEGOSA A.S.D.

SOC. SPORT.SANFIORESE

TEAM GRANZON

AMATEUR BIKE CLUB KLAUSEN

TEAM BSR
VELO CLUB MEDUNA

TEAM DIAVOLI DEL MONTELLO

VELO CLUB MEDUNA
TEAM GRANZON
KTM TORRE BIKE
CTFRIULI

A.S.D. LIBERTAS GRADISCA

ASD G.S. MUSILE
ASD G.S. MUSILE
KTM TORRE BIKE

S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO

CTFRIULI

DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN

JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA
VELO CLUB MEDUNA
TEAM VERONA MTB

ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO
FUN BIKE-CUSSIGH BIKE
DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM EPPAN

KTM TORRE BIKE

BIKE TRIBE SALGAREDA

A.S.D. CICLISTI EUROVELO
SPRINT VIDOR LA VALLATA ASD
A.S.C.SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN/RAD
TEAM DIAVOLI DEL MONTELLO

ASD G.S. MUSILE

A.S.D. LIBERTAS GRADISCA
FUN BIKE-CUSSIGH BIKE
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32 Prova 42 Prova Punti
40 40 120
33 36 99
36 27 99
30 33 63
13 19 59
27 30 57
11 23 57
- - 57
21 - 54
23 25 48
25 21 46
5 13 43
9 15 43
- - 36
- - 34
- - 33
15 17 32
2 - 30
- - 28
- - 28
- - 25
- - 25
- 9 22
- - 21
19 - 19
17 - 17
- - 15
1 - 12
- 4 11
- 11 11
- - 11
- - 7
7 - 7
- 7 7
- - 5
- 5 5
- - 4
- - 4
4 - 4
- - 3
- 3 3
- - 3
3 - 3
- - 2
- - 1
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N

Allievi 2° anno

Federazione
Ciclistica
ltaliana

Pos. Atleta

1°
20
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
g°
9°
10°
11°
12°
13°
14°
15°
16°
17°
18°
19°
20°

22°

25°

27°

Jan LANER

Tobias OBERHAMMER
Mattias ROSSO

Gianni VAZZOLA

Luca VUERICH

Andrea CANDEAGO
Eric MENDO

Peter TUTZER

Kevin PEZZO ROSOLA
Lorenzo LAZZARETTI
Manuel CAPRA
Tommaso MEZZACASA
Maximilian MAIRHOFER
Simon AUER

Enrico BONGIOVANNI
Giordan NAGLER
Alessandro ZANETTE
Alberto CAPOIA
Giacomo BERTAME
Riccardo LISET

Giulio PENZO

Simone GASPERIN
Matteo GRANZIERA
Marco LORENZINI
Tommaso BIANCHIN
Peter CHENDA

Matteo BORTOLI
Davide CANCELLIER
Andrea PEROSA

Comitato Regionale VENETO
fciveneto.it

Team

RAINER-WURZ TEAM ASV
KSV - FOR FUN CYCLING TEAM

UNIONE SPORTIVA LITEGOSA A.S.D.

CUBE CRAZY VICTORIA BIKE

UNIONE SPORTIVA LITEGOSA A.S.D.

BETTINI BIKE TEAM
BIKERS FOR EVER

ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO

S.C. BARBIERI

S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO

G.S. LAGORAI BIKE
G.C. CICLI AGORDINA

A.S.V. ST.LORENZEN RAD
A.S.V. ST.LORENZEN RAD

S.C. BARBIERI

RODES VAL BADIA RAIFFEISEN

ACIDO LATTICO TEAM
BIKE TRIBE SALGAREDA
BIKE TO BIKE

ACIDO LATTICO TEAM
KTM TORRE BIKE
BETTINI BIKE TEAM

A.S.D. LIBERTAS GRADISCA

FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM
ASD G.S. MUSILE
CTFRIULI

A.S.D. BANDIZIOL CYCLING TEAM
SOC. SPORT.SANFIORESE

JAM'S BIKE TEAM BUJA
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32 Prova
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40
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25
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44
40
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N

Federazione
Ciclistica
ltaliana

Donne Allieve 1°anno

Pos. Atleta Team

1°
20
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
g°
9°
10°

Comitato Regionale VENETO

fcive

A.S.V. ST.LORENZEN RAD
FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM
POLISPORTIVA OLTREFERSINA
FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM
AMATEUR BIKE CLUB KLAUSEN
RAINER-WURZ TEAM ASV
FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM

Noemi PLANKENSTEINER
Sara VICENTINI

Vittoria PIETROVITO

Sara CORTINOVIS

Lara GASSER

Lea BACHER

Gloria augusta BARBAZENI

Carlotta FAORO S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO
Camilla CATTAI A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS
Vanessa COS FUN BIKE-CUSSIGH BIKE
Emma TUTZER ASC KARDAUN-CARDANO

neto.it

pag. 7di 8

12 Prova

33
28

36

40

23
18

CLASSIFICA CAMPIONATO

22 Prova

40
33
18
36
13
28
23
8

5

32 Prova 42 Prova Punti
40 40 120
36 36 105
33 33 84

- - 72
28 28 69
- - 68
- 23 46
23 - 31
- - 23
- - 18
- 18 18

FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA
federciclismo.it



' Federazione

_— Ciclistica CLASSIFICA CAMPIONATO

Amm—— ltaliana SO
H o
Donne Allieve 2°anno
Pos. Atleta Team 12 Prova 22 Prova 32 Prova 42 Prova Punti
1° Christina THURNER SUNSHINE RACERS ASV NALS 40 - 40 40 120
2° Vanessa LUCCA G.S. LAGORAI BIKE 36 33 36 33 105
3° Margherita VELLO A.S.D.TEAM FRIULI SANVITESE 33 36 33 28 102
4°  Laura RIVA A.S.V. ST.LORENZEN RAD 23 - 23 23 69
5° Petra MAZZANTI A.B.C. EGNA NEUMARKT - - 28 36 64
6° Camilla CASSOL S.S.D. PEDALE FELTRINO - 40 - - 40
7° Erica CAMPAGNA CUBE CRAZY VICTORIA BIKE 28 - - - 28
8° llaria BENEDETTI BIKE TO BIKE - - 18 - 18
Comitato Regionale VENETO FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA
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